3.5.1: Number of functional MoUs/linkages

MoU in between Yashwant Ayurvedic Post Graduate Training and Research Center, Kodoli and Yashwantrao Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya, Warnanagar

Rs.100क सौ रुपर ONE HUNDRED RUPEES REINDIA INDIA NON JUDIC महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA O 2019 O WG 247205 नुद्राक विक्रेत्याच नात - श्री. प्युल ज्यसल 1 9 MAY 2020 व्यवसायाचा पत्ता:- कःडॉली. ता. पन्हाळा. परवाना कः:- मु.जि.अ ३७/२००५-०२/ना. १२/२/२००२ - - 900 C R. 2614/2020 910 Sub-Treesury Office मुद्राक विकत घेषान्यांच नाग :-यशवंतराव वय्हाण गारणा महातिसालम् Panhala रदकम रूपये :-वारणानगर. n हल रंगताव अद्वांक विक्रेत्याची सही : RIJG मुद्रांक विक्रेता कोड नंबर : ्रतांक विकेन भवाना क द्वांकांचे कारण - 20047 chij नुद्धांक विकत हे 17. 6 बिखाण वारणा महाविद्याल वारणानगर. Memorandum of Understating (MoU) BETWEEN Shree Yashwant Shikhan Prasarak Mandal Kodoli Sanchalit, Yashwant Ayurvedic Post Graduate Training and Research Center, Kodoli, Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur-416 114 (MS). AND Shree Warana Vibhag Shikshan Mandal's, Yashwantrao Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya, Warananagar Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur-416 114 (MS).

Memorandum of Understating (MoU)

の「「日田田」という」という

No and the state of the

BETWEEN Shree Yashwant Shikhan Prasarak Mandal Kodoli Sanchalit, Yashwant Ayurvedic Post Graduate Training and Research Center, Kodoli, Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur-416 114 (MS).

AND Shree Warana Vibhag Shikshan Mandal's, Yashwantrao Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya, Warananagar, Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur-416 113 (MS).

VENUE

Shree Warana Vibhag Shikshan Mandal's Yashwantrao Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya, Warananagar, Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur-416 113 (MS).

This MENORANDUM OF UNDERSTANING (here since after MoU) is made and entered into on this March, 2020 between Shree Yashwant Shikhan Prasarak Mandal Kodoli Sanchalit, Yashwant Ayurvedic Post Graduate Training and Research Center, Kodoli, Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur-416 114, on the ONE PART And Shree Warana Vibhag Shikshan Mandal's, Yashwantrao Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya, Warananagar, Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur-416 114 (MS) (hereinafter YCWM), on the OTHER Part '(who for the purpose of this MoU are hereinafter individually referred to as 'PARTY' and collectively referred to as the 'PARTIES')

The PARTIES, having discussed the fields of common research interests and allied activities between the two colleges to run B.Voc. of UGC, entitled **Sports, Nutrition & Physiotherapy** have decided to enter into long-term collaboration in the areas of Curriculum Upgradation, Teaching pedagogy, Faculty and students training programmes, Research projects, Research publications, Industry linkage, Students placement and Interactions for quality enhancement.

Shree Warana Vibhag Shikshan Mandal's, Yashwantrao Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya, Warananagar, Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur-416 114 (MS) entered in the domain of higher education in 1964 by established at Warananagar. The first lesson of higher education was started in the rural area and it is continued till day. In those five and half decades the institution has been imparting on behalf of rural upliftment. The intuition further desires to provide need based course to impart skills among the learners.

AND WHEREAS it has been considered experiment to agree in writing to participate jointly in undertaking students and faculty related assignment to enhance the quality of colleges as per the expertise and logistics available with both the PARTIES.

Article 1. OBJECTIVES

- 1.1 To Enhance the Quality of Curriculum, Teaching Learning process, Research and Publications.
- 1.2 Sharing of Resources and Infrastructure facilities.
- 1.3 Academic development of the students, teachers, Institute and the society as well.
- 1.4 Organization of joint Activities in Research and Teaching Learning activities.

Article 2. Forms of Cooperation

- 2.1 Joint Research Project.
- 2.2 Academic Projects/ Programme.
- 2.3 Seminars and Lectures on Topics of Mutual Interest and Relevance.
- 2.3 Faculty- Students Exchange.
- 2.4 Teachers and Students Training Programme.
- 2.5 Academic, Sports and Cooperation in College cultural activities.

Article 3. CONSULTANCY AND EXTENSION ACTIVITIES

- 3.1 Joint Collaborative Projects.
- 3.2 Research Guidance and Collaboration.
- 3.3 Sharing of Infrastructure and teaching instruments.
- 3.4 Sharing of tools and techniques and knowledge in various disciplines.

Article 4. EXCHANGE OF INFORMATION AND RESEARCH SAMPLES

4.1 The term 'Information sharing' includes scientific or technical data, tools, results and /or methods of investigation, and other information intended to be provided, exchanged or arising under the objectives identified under Article 3. The PARTIES shall take all measures to protect the secrecy of and avoid disclosure and unauthorized use of the information which is confidential and outside the public domain.

Knowledge exchanged between the PARTIES shall not be transferred to any third party for research and commercial purposes and that the unutilized portions of such samples must be 4.2 sent back to the concerned coordinators.

Article 5. PUBLICATIONS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

- Any research publications and intellectual property rights arising out of the students and joint research projects shall be jointly published and when patented, will be jointly and 5.1 equally owned by YAPGTRC, Kodoli and YCWM, Warananagar. The procedural formalities for securing and maintaining the intellectual property rights shall
- be the responsibility of both YAPGTRC, Kodoli / YCWM Warananagar and the expenditure 5.2 incurred there of shall be borne jointly and equally by YAPGTRC, Kodoli / YCWM.
- The upfront fee and royalty accrued from licensing of any intellectual property arising from this collaboration to other PARTY (IES) shall be shared between the PARTIES, 5.3 terms and conditions of which shall be the subject matter of a separate agreement between
- The PARTIES shall not assign any rights and obligations to any third PARTES without 5.4 consent of the other Party.

This MoU has been executed in two originals, one of which has been retained by Shree Yashwant Shikhan Prasarak Mandal Kodoli Sanchalit, Yashwant Ayurvedic Post Graduate Training and Research Center, Kodoli, Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur and the other by Yashwantrao Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya, Warananagar, Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur-416 113 (MS). The consent has been taken from Shree Yashwant Shikhan Prasarak Mandal Kodoli Sanchalit, Yashwant Ayurvedic Post Graduate Training and Research Center, Kodoli, Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur and The Principal, Yashwantrao Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya, Warananagar, Warananagar, Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur-416 114 (MS) in WITNESS WHERE OF, the PARTIES have executed this MoU and represent that they approve, accept and agree to the terms contained herein.

MoU signed on Behalf of.

Shree Warana Vibhag Shikshan Mandal's, Yashwantrao Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya, Warananagar Maharashtra 416113



Name :- Prof. (Dr.) P. S. Chikurdekar, I/c Principal,

Address :- Yashwantrao Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya, Warananagar, Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur-416 114 (MS). (Sign and Seal)



Dr. Milind Mohan Godbole, Principal,

A STJUN 2020

1 8 JUN 2020

Shree Yashwant Shikhan Prasarak Mandal Kodoli Sanchalit, Yashwant Ayurvedic Post Graduate Training and Research Center, Kodoli, Tal: Panhala, Dist: Kolhapur-416 114 (MS).